City of Baltimore

Meeting Minutes - Final

Housing and Urban Affairs Committee

Friday, November 3, 2017	1:50 PM Du Burns Council Chamber, 4th floor, City H	
	17-0026	
CALL TO ORDER		
INTRODUCTIONS		
ATTENDANCE		
Present	7 - Member John T. Bullock, Member Isaac "Yitzy" Schleifer, Member Kristerfer Burnett, Member Bill Henry, Member Shannon Sneed, Member Zeke Cohen, and Member Ryan Dorsey	
ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR PUBLIC HEARING		
<u>17-0026</u>	Baltimore City Landmark List: Exteriors - Chick Webb Recreation Center For the purpose of designating the Chick Webb Recreation Center, 623 North Eden Street, as an historical landmark: exterior.	
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Robert Stokes, Sr., President Young, Ryan Dorsey, Zeke Cohen, Shannon Sneed, Sharon Green Middleton, Eric T. Costello, Brandon M. Scott, Leon F. Pinkett, III, Kristerfer Burnett, Bill Henry, John T. Bullock, Mary Pat Clarke, Isaac "Yitzy" Schleifer, Edward Reisinger	
	A motion was made by Member "Yitzy" Schleifer, seconded by Member Henry, that this Ordinance be Recommended Favorably with Amendment. The motion carried by the following vote:	
Yes:	 7 - Member Bullock, Member "Yitzy" Schleifer, Member Burnett, Member Henry, Member Sneed, Member Cohen, and Member Dorsey 	

ADJOURNMENT